



CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Project: Durham County Unscheduled
Contract: _____
Owner: County of Durham

DATE: 08.08.25
CO #: 1

Description of change:

Cost to relocate approx 760' of 18" C900 with manholes.

Materials		SUBTOTALS
1 Total Direct Cost of Materials	\$ 92,243.40	
2 Sales Tax		
3 Overhead & Profit	\$ 13,836.51	
4 Shipping & Transportation		\$ 106,079.91
Labor		
5 Total Manhours:	\$ 63,500.00	
6 Payroll Taxes & Insurance <u>37.0%</u>	\$ 23,495.00	
7 Overhead & Profit	\$ 13,049.25	\$ 100,044.25
Equipment		
8 Equipment	\$ 109,600.00	
9 Overhead & Profit	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 126,040.00
Subcontractor		
10 Subcontractor	\$ -	
Overhead & Profit	\$ -	\$ -
Unit Prices		
11 Unit Prices	\$ -	\$ -
		\$ 332,164.16
12 Bonds (% of subtotal of proposal) <u>1.20%</u>		\$3,985.97
		<u>\$336,150.13</u>

Time Extension Requests: ___ day(s) Schedule Activity # Affected: _____

The Contractor agrees to perform the work outlined in this change proposal for the amount specified above and in accordance with the Contract documents if the work is authorized by the Owner.

Contractor's Signature: _____ **Date:** _____
Approval Recommended by Design Consultant: _____ **Date:** _____
Owner's Representative Approval: _____ **Date:** _____



CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

JOB NAME: Durham County

Job #:

Material

Description	Qty	UNIT	Amount	Subtotal
18" C900	760	LF	\$ 64.52	\$ 49,035.20
12" PVC	28	LF	\$ 25.90	\$ 725.20
12" DIP	80	EA	\$ 64.52	\$ 5,161.60
Casing	60	LF	\$ 194.35	\$ 11,661.00
Manholes	6	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
Manhole R&C & Misc (locator wire, etc)	1	LS	\$ 4,441.30	\$ 4,441.30
Spiders	9	EA	\$ 254.90	\$ 2,294.10
Washed Stone	200	TN	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00
Dump Fee	5	LD	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,525.00
Total Material				\$ 92,243.40

Labor

Description	Qty	UNIT	Amount	Subtotal
Superintendent	200	HR	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00
Working Foreman	200	HR	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00
Operator	200	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
Operator	200	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
Skilled Labor	200	HR	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
Laborer	200	HR	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00
Laborer	200	HR	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00
Total Labor				\$ 63,500.00

Equipment

Description	Qty	UNIT	Amount	Subtotal
336 Excavator	200	HR	\$ 174.00	\$ 34,800.00
320 Excavator	200	HR	\$ 126.00	\$ 25,200.00
Wheel Loader	200	HR	\$ 81.00	\$ 16,200.00
Dump Truck	100	HR	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
Rammax	200	HR	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00
Trench Boxes	20	DY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
Bypass for Tie-in	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
Pickup Truck	20	DY	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
Small Tools	20	DY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
Total Equipment				\$ 109,600.00

Subcontractor

Description		UNIT	Amount	Subtotal
Total Sub Price				\$ -

Unit Prices

Description		UNIT	Amount	Subtotal
Total Sub Price				\$ -